
20-98115
20-98116
20-98134
20-98135

®

Flatcar w/
48’ Trailer

GL051501



E L E C T R I C T R A I N S

C a r P a r t s
                              $Price

Name and Number Part #  Per Unit
1.) Shell ( blue, silver ) HE-6100106 *15.00

( 48' trailer )( B&O )( # 200171 )
Shell ( blue, silver ) HE-6100107 *15.00
( 48' trailer )( B&O )( # 200258 )
Shell ( white, silver ) HE-6100108 *15.00
( 48' trailer )( NS )( Triple Crown )( # 911290 )
Shell ( white, silver ) HE-6100109 *15.00
( 48' trailer )( NS )( Triple Crown )( # 911336 )
Shell (McDonald's®)(# 92071) HE-6100110 *15.00
( 48' trailer )( red, yellow, silver, white, black )
Shell (McDonald's®)(# 92076) HE-6100111 *15.00
( 48' trailer )( red, yellow, silver, white, black )
Shell (yellow, silver, white, black) HE-6100112 *15.00
( 48' trailer )( Caterpillar® )( # 200102 )
Shell (yellow, silver, white, black) HE-6100113 *15.00
( 48' trailer )( Caterpillar® )( # 200107 )

2.) Screw IA-0000272 0.15
( M2.6x8.0mm )( roundhead )( plastic cutting threads )

3.) Trailer chassis ( silver ) HE-6100114 *10.00
( 48' trailer )( B&O )( # 200171 )( # 200258 )
( McDonald's® )( # 92071 )( # 92076 )
Trailer chassis (black)(48' trailer) HE-6100115 *10.00
( NS )( Triple Crown )( # 911290 )( # 911336 )
( Caterpillar® )( # 200102 )( # 200107 )

4.) Screw IA-0000204 0.15
( M3x8.0mm )( roundhead )( plastic cutting threads )

5.) Press pin ( nickel ) IG-0000039 1.00
( solid metal )( 2.5x14.0mm )

6.) Press pin ( nickel ) IG-0000040 1.00
( solid metal )( 2.5x16.0mm )

7.) Channel riser ( black ) HE-6100116 5.00
( plastic )( 47.9x55.5mm )

8.) 5th wheel support (black)(plastic) HE-6100117 3.00
9.) 5th wheel ( black )( plastic ) HE-6100118 3.00
10.) Landing gear bracket ( black ) HE-6100119 3.00

( plastic )( 19.2x19.3x16.5mm )
11.) Landing gear ( black ) HE-6100120 4.00

( plastic )( 25.8x44.6mm )
12.) Tires ( black )( rubber ) HE-6100121 3.00

( 13.0x22.0x11.8mm )( 2 tires molded together )
13.) Wheel rim ( silver )( plastic ) HE-6100122 3.00

( B&O )( # 200171 )( # 200258 )
( NS )( Triple Crown )( # 911290 )( # 911336 )
( Caterpillar® )( # 200102 )( # 200107 )
Wheel rim ( white )( plastic ) HE-6100123 3.00
( McDonald's® )( # 92071 )( # 92076 )

14.) Axle ( nickel ) HE-6100124 1.00
( solid metal )( 3.0x40.0mm )

15.) Leaf spring assembly ( black ) HE-6100125 6.00
( plastic )( for 2 axles )

16.) Wheel chock ( black ) HE-6100126 2.00
( plastic )( 21.0x24.6x6.2mm )

17.) Shell ( blue ) HE-6100127 *15.00
( flatcar )( B&O )( # 9132 )
Shell ( blue ) HE-6100128 *15.00
( flatcar )( B&O )( # 9145 )
Shell ( gray ) HE-6100129 *15.00
( flatcar )( NS )( # 60368 )
Shell ( gray ) HE-6100130 *15.00
( flatcar )( NS )( # 60370 )
Shell ( red ) HE-6100131 *15.00
( flatcar )( McDonald's® )( # 461955 )

                              $Price
Name and Number Part #  Per Unit
17.) Shell ( red ) HE-6100132 *15.00

( flatcar )( McDonald's® )( # 462001 )
Shell ( yellow ) HE-6100133 *15.00
( flatcar )( Caterpillar® )( # 751925 )
Shell ( yellow ) HE-6100134 *15.00
( flatcar )( Caterpillar® )( # 751929 )

18.) Brake wheel ( black ) HE-6100001 2.00
19.) Screw IA-0000268 0.15

( M3x5.0mm )( w/ 8.0mm washer head )
20.) Washer ( black ) ID-0000064 0.15

( 6.0x10.0x0.8mm )
21.) Truck mounting plate ( black ) HE-6100135 4.00

( 55.0x59.0mm )( 2-4.0mm holes for mounting plate )
( 1-6.0mm hole for mounting truck )

22.) Screw IA-0000080 0.15
( M2x4.0mm )( washer head )

23.) Coupler DD-0000015 3.00
24.) Spring ( centering ) IE-0000036 0.50
25.) Armature DD-0000014 1.00
26.) Insulator washer ( clear ) ID-0000065 0.15

( 5.0x10.0x0.3mm )
27.) Spring IE-0000035 0.50

( 6.0x8.0mm )( w/ 0.4mm thick wire )
28.) Screw IA-0000269 0.15

( M3x6.0mm )( 7.5mm washer head )
29.) Spring ( truck side ) IE-0000033 0.25

( 2.5x5.0x0.2mm )
30.) Screw IA-0000178 0.15

( M2.5X6.0mm )( flathead )
31.) Weight (black)(52.0x188.0mm) HE-6100136 4.00

( 1.2mm thick )( 2-2.8mm holes in center )
32.) Undercarriage detail ( black ) HE-6100137 *8.00

(plastic)(55.0x219.0mm)(4-3.1mm holes for mounting)
33.) Screw ( M3x6.0mm ) IA-0000205 0.15

( roundhead )( plastic cutting threads )
34.) Truck ( 2 axle ) DA-0100006 6.00

( black truck sides )( w/ truck side springs )

                             *Requires Exchange 
                    All parts are priced as each

Flatcar w/ 48’ Trailer

www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100106
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100107
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100108
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100109
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100110
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100111
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100112
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100113
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000272
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100114
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100115
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000204
www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-0000039
www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-0000040
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100116
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100117
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100118
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100119
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100120
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100121
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100122
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100123
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100124
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100125
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100126
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100127
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100128
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100129
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100130
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100131
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100132
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100133
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100134
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000268
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000064
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100135
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000080
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000036
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000014
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000065
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000269
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000033
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000178
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100136
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6100137
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000205
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-0100006


E L E C T R I C T R A I N S

Flatcar w/ 48’ Trailer
Car Parts

1

2

3

2

4

4

11

10

5

20

21

19

6
9

8

7

15

14

13

12

13

12

16

17

18

31

32

19

20

21

33

30

22

23

24

25

27

26

28

29

34


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

